
Interim Designation of Agent to Receive Notification 
of Claimed Infringement 

Full Legal Name of Service Provider: _In_d_u_stry__!.__D_iv_e_l_nc_. ___ _______ _ 

Alternative Name(s) of Service Provider (including all names under which the service 
provider is doing business):_ S_e_e _at_ta_c_he_d _______________ _ 

Address of Service Provider: 829 7th St. NW, 3rd Floor, Washington, DC 20001 

Name of Agent Designated to Receive 
Notification of Claimed lnfringement:_S_e_an_ G_n_·ffi_e,;;,_y ___________ _ 

Full Add1·ess of Designated Agent to which Notification Should be Sent (a P.O. Box 
or similar designation is not acceptable except where it is the only address that can be used in the geographic 
location): 
829 7th St. NW, 3rd Floor, Washington, DC 20001 

Telephone Number of Designated Agent:_2_0_2_-3_3_1_-2_4_80 __________ _ 

Facsimile Number of Designated Agent:_8_8_8_-9_8_7_-3_4_8_3 __________ _ 

Email Address of Designated Agent: dmca@industrydive.com 

Typed or Printed Name and Title: Linda Zirkelbach, Venable LLP, Authorized Agent/Attorney 

Note: This Interim Designation Must be Accompanied by a Filing Fee* 
Made Payable to the Register of Copyrights. 
*Note: Current and adjusted fees are available on the Copyright website at 
www.copyright.gov/docs/fees.html 

Mail the form to: 
U.S. Copyright Office, Designated Agents 
P.O. Box 71537 
Washington, DC 20024-1537 

SCANNED 

APR 1 9 2017 



Alternative Name(s) of Service Provider (including all names under which the service provider is 
doing business): 

• Industry Dive - www.industrydlve.com 
• Utility Dive - www.utilityd ive.com 
• Retail Dive - www.retaildive.com 
• Construction Dive - www.constructiondive.com 
• Waste Dive - www.wastedive.com 
• Marketing Dive - www.rnarketingdive.com 
• BioPharma Dive - www.biopharmadive.com 
• CIO Dive - www.ciodive.com 
• Education Dive - www.educationdive.com 
• Food Dive - www.fooddive.com 
• HR Dive - www.hrdive.com 
• Healthcare Dive - www.healthcaredive.com 
• Supply Chain Dive - www.supplycha indive.com 
• Social Media Today- www.socia lmediatoday.com 
• Healthworks Collective - www.healthworkscollective.com 
• SmartData Collective - www.smartdatacollective.com 
• Sustainable Cities Collective - http://www.sustainablecltiescollective.com/ 




